Alligator® Staple
Fastening System
Quick, Easy Installation
Designed for belts from 1.5 mm (1/16”) to  6.4 mm (1/4”), Alligator Ready Set
installation is easy with a portable, lightweight application tool that can be carried
to the job for on-site installation. Simply fit the fastener strip onto the belt end and
secure with the special installation tool, then drive and finish set the staples for a

Number
62 62-RET-50
125 125-RET-50
187 187-RET-50
Box of 50 washers.
Hinge Pins
Belt Width SP
Steel Spring
Wire Pins
SS
300 Series
Stainless Spring
Wire Pins
mm in.
62
300 12 SP62-12/300 SS62-12/300
450 18 SP62-18/450 SS62-18/450
600 24 SP62-24/600 SS62-24/600
750 30 SP62-30/750 SS62-30/750
900 36 SP62-36/900 SS62-36/900
1050 42 SP62-42 SS62-42
1200 48 SP62-48 SS62-48
1500 60 SP62-60 SS62-60
125
450 18 SP1-18/450 SS1-18/450
600 24 SP1-24/600 SS1-24/600
750 30 SP1-30/750 SS1-30/750
900 36 SP1-36/900 SS1-36/900
1050 42 SP1-42          SS1-42
1200 48 SP1-48 SS1-48
1500 60 SP1-60 SS1-60
 187
450 18 SP2-18/450  SS2-18/450
600 24 SP2-24/600 SS2-24/600
750 30 SP2-30/750 SS2-30/750
900 36 SP2-36/900 SS2-36/900
1050 42 SP2-42 SS2-42
1200 48 SP2-48            SS2-48
1500 60 SP2-60 SS2-60
Packages of 10 pins.
Hinge Pin Coils
Coil Length NC
Nylon Covered

transported to any location in the field with
included flight case.
Aero™ Ordering Information
Ordering Number Item Code
AERO-300 08000
AERO-600 08001
AERO-900 08002
AERO-1200 08003
AERO-1500 08004
AERO™ STAND
Ordering Number Item Code
AERO-STAND-CW 08080
AERO-STAND-CW-UMBCABLE

(31" x 17" x 31")
Cart weight 38 kg (84 lbs)
Ply 130™ Ordering Information
Ordering
Number
Item
Code Plug
Ordering
Number
Item
Code Plug
Ply Separator Model
PLY130-WB-460V3PH60HZ 08013 no plug PLY-130WB-230V3PH60HZ-IEC60309 08151 IEC60309
PLY130-WB-230V3PH60HZ 08046 no plug PLY-130WB-460V3PH60HZ-IEC60309 08152 IEC60309
PLY130-WB-460V3PH60HZ-L16-20 08053 L16-20 PLY-130WB-230V3PH50HZ 08246 no plug
PLY130-WB-460V3PH60HZ-L16-30 08054 L16-30 PLY-130WB-200V3PH60HZ 08457 no plug
PLY130-WB-230V3PH60HZ-L15-20 08055 L15-20 PLY-130WB-200V3PH60HZ-N18-20 08462 N18-20
PLY130-WB-230V3PH60HZ-L15-30 08056 L15-30 PLY-130WB-200V3PH50HZ 08527 no plug
PLY130-WB-400V50HZ 08102 no plug PLY-130WB-200V3PH50HZ-N18-20 08528 N18-20
Cart Model
PLY130-CART 08100 N/A
Replacement Parts
PLY130-BLADE 08490 N/A
PLY-JG Jig Only 08015 N/A
NOVITOOL®  PUN m™
Mobile Finger Punch

Ability to Continuous Lace Belts Wider
Than Lacer Width • • •
Ordering Information—Roller Lacer®
Belt
Width
Roller Lacer®
Gold Class™ Roller Lacer®
in mm Ordering
Number
Item
Code
Ordering
Number
Item
Code
24 600 RL-G24 03985 RL-24 03370
36 900 RL-G36 03986 RL-36 03371
48 1200 RL-G48 03987 RL-48 03372
60 1500 RL-G60 03988 RL-60 03375
Ordering Information—Face Strips
Belt
Width
Roller Lacer®
Gold Class™ Roller Lacer®
in mm Ordering
Number
Item
Code
Ordering
Number
Item
Code
Hook Size; 36, UCM36
24 600 FSGOLD36-24 04038 FSMAN36-24 04020
36 900 FSGOLD36-36 04039 FSMAN36-36 04021
48 1200 FSGOLD36-48 04040 FSMAN36-48 04022
60 1500 FSGOLD36-60 04041 FSMAN36-60 04023
Hook Size; 1, UX-1
24 600 FSGOLD1-24 04034 FSMAN1-24 04015
36 900 FSGOLD1-36 04035 FSMAN1-36 04016
48 1200 FSGOLD1-48 04036 FSMAN1-48 04017
60 1500 FSGOLD1-60 04037 FSMAN1-60 04018
Hook Size; 2-4, U2SP-U3
24 600 FSGOLD2-24 04042 FSMAN2-24 04025
36 900 FSGOLD2-36 04043 FSMAN2-36 04026
48 1200 FSGOLD2-48 04044 FSMAN2-48 04027
60 1500 FSGOLD2-60 04045 FSMAN2-60 04028
Hook Size; 4½-7, U4-U7
24 600 FSGOLD4-1/2-24 04046 FSMAN4-1/2-24 04030
36 900 FSGOLD4-1/2-36 04047 FSMAN4-1/2-36 04031
48 1200 FSGOLD4-1/2-48 04048 FSMAN4-1/2-48 04032
60 1500 FSGOLD4-1/2-60 04049 FSMAN4-1/2-60 04033
Face Strips sold separately.
Ordering Information— Microlacer®
Belt Width Microlacer®
in mm Ordering Number Item Code
14 350 MICROLACER 03368
Ordering Information— Face Strips
Microlacer®
Hook Size Ordering Number Item Code
36, UCM36 FSMAN36-MICRO 04019
1, UX-1 FSMAN1-MICRO 04014
2-4,  U2SP-U3 FSMAN2-MICRO 04024
4-1/2-7, U4-U7 FSMAN4-1/2-MICRO 04029
Face Strips sold separately.
Commercial Laundry
Faster.
A variety of installation equipment specifically designed for

Non-flammable Tape Binder – Gallon BINDER-GAL
Quick Dry Tape Binder – Quart QDBINDER-QUART
Fastener Ordering Information
Hook
Size
Belt Thickness
Minimum
Pulley
Diameter
Custom Strip Length
1-7/8” 2” 2-1/2” 3” 3-1/2”  4”
UCM36SLXSP Up to 1/16” (1.6mm) 15/16” (24mm) 02498 02496 02494 02492 02490 02488
UCM36SLSP 1/16”-3/32” (1.6-2.4mm) 15/16” (24mm) 02497 02495 02493 02491 02489 02487
UCM36XSP Up to 1/16” (1.6mm) 2” (51mm) 02043 02485 02483 02048 02042 02030
UCM36SP 1/16”-3/32” (1.6-2.4mm) 2” (51mm) 02486 02484 02407 02299 02041 02034
Commercial Laundry
Faster.
A variety of installation equipment specifically designed for
the commercial laundry industry allow facilities to quickly

Non-flammable Tape Binder – Gallon BINDER-GAL
Quick Dry Tape Binder – Quart QDBINDER-QUART
Fastener Ordering Information
Hook
Size
Belt Thickness
Minimum
Pulley
Diameter
Custom Strip Length
1-7/8” 2” 2-1/2” 3” 3-1/2”  4”
UCM36SLXSP Up to 1/16” (1.6mm) 15/16” (24mm) 02498 02496 02494 02492 02490 02488
UCM36SLSP 1/16”-3/32” (1.6-2.4mm) 15/16” (24mm) 02497 02495 02493 02491 02489 02487
UCM36XSP Up to 1/16” (1.6mm) 2” (51mm) 02043 02485 02483 02048 02042 02030
UCM36SP 1/16”-3/32” (1.6-2.4mm) 2” (51mm) 02486 02484 02407 02299 02041 02034